V  RRM
VRW
VR
40 V
IFM 200 mA
 n PD 200 mW
t R JA /W
TJ 1 5
 e TSTG -55~ +150
 Symbol   Test   conditions   Min    Max  Unit
V(BR) IR=10 A 40 V
IR VR=30V 200 nA
VF
IF=1mA
IF=40mA
380
1000
mV
CD VR=0,f=1MHz 5 pF
t r r
Irr=1mA, IR=IF=10mA
RL=100
5 ns
MECHANICAL DATA
SOT-23 SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
1 2
3
Unit: mm
0.4 ±0.1
2.9 ±0.1
2
.4
±0
.1
1
.3
±0
.1
0.95 ±0.1
1.9 ±0.1
0
-0
.1
0
.3
8
±0
.1 0
.9
7
 ±
0
.1
0
.4
0
.5
5
0.1
0.05+
-0.01
BAS40/-04/-05/-06
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
@ 25°C Ambient Temperature (unless otherwise noted)
Electrical Specification (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
BAS40/-04/-05/-06